

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2980 OF 2016**

**Vijay Kondyya Manthena** : **Petitioner.**  
**versus**  
**The State Information Commissioner**  
**Mumbai City and ors.** : **Respondents.**

**Mr. S G Kudle for the Petitioner.**  
**Ms. S H Mastakar for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 - BMC**

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &  
SMT. SADHANA S JADHAV, JJ.**  
**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2017**

**P.C.**

1 At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3, adjourned to 04/07/2017. Reply affidavit if any to be served and filed on or before 30/06/2017.

**[SMT. SADHANA S JADHAV, J]**

**[R.M.SAVANT, J]**