

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2980 OF 2016

Vijay Kondyya Manthena ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Information Commissioner Mumbai ....Respondent

City And 3 Ors

Mr. Shikur Gafur Kudle, for Petitioner.

Mr. H.R. Haryan, AGP, for R.No.1 and 4.

Mrs. Shital Mane, for R-BMC.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

**DATE : 4th July, 2017**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 18th July 2017, as a last chance.

**( ASSOCIATE )**