

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2980 OF 2016

Vijay Kondyya Manthena ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Information Commissioner Mumbai ....Respondent

City And 3 Ors

Mr. Shikur Gafur Kudle for Petitioner

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for State - Respt. nos.1 and 4.

Ms. Geeta Joglekar for MCGM.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ**

**DATE : 21st November, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate  
Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**