

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2980 OF 2016

Vijay Kondyya Manthena ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Information Commissioner
Mumbai City And Ors ...Respondents

Mr.Shikur Gafur Kudle for the Petitioner.

Ms.Vandana Mahadik for Respondent-BMC.

Mr.A.L. Patki, Addl. GP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.S.OKA &
P. N. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 17th JANUARY 2018

P.C.

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner, the learned counsel for the third respondent and the Additional Government Pleader for the fourth respondent.

2. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal at the admission stage, returnable on 14th February 2018. The learned counsel for the third and fourth respondents waive service. In addition to the Court notice, private service is permitted.

3. If the service is effected, the petition be listed High upon Board.

(P.N. DESHMUKH, J)

(A.S.OKA, J.)