

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2980 OF 2016

Vijay Kondyya ManthenaPetitioner

V/S

The State Information Commissioner MumbaiRespondent

City And 3 Ors

Mr. Shikur Gafur Kudle For Petitioner

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for respondent no.1 & 4

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2018

P.C. :

Not on board, taken on board.

Place the matter before appropriate bench as per assignment.

(ASSOCIATE)