

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2980 OF 2016

Vijay Kondyya Manthena ... Petitioner
Vs.
State Information Commissioner,
Mumbai City and others ... Respondents

Mr. S. G. Kudle (through VC) for Petitioner.
Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for Respondents-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.
DATE : JANUARY 07, 2026**

P.C. :

- . The pleadings in this petition are complete.
2. Hence, list for final disposal on 17.02.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)