

Digitally  
signed by  
PURTI  
PRASAD  
PARAB  
Date:  
2026.03.09  
15:17:02  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2980 OF 2016

Vijay Kondyya Manthena ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State Information  
Commissioner Mumbai City and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. S.G. Kudle (Through V.C.) for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.  
Mr. Rohit Gaikwad i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.  
Mr. Santosh Bendre, Senior Inspector "L" Ward BMC present in person.  
Mr. Ramesh Gond, Inspector "L" Ward BMC present in person.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 7<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

PC.

1. Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent/BMC submits that similar Petition is listed on 16<sup>th</sup> March 2026 bearing Writ Petition No. 1023 of 2017.
2. List this Petition alongwith the said Petition on 16<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)